
16 1
>

KOLKATA | THURSDAY, 8 AUGUST 2024

( )E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY IES
APPENDIX -IV-A

E-Auction-Sale Notice for Sale of Immoveable Assets Under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002)

Registered OfDce: - 9th Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22 Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110001, Phones:-011-23357171, 23357172, 23705414, Web: - www.pnbhousing.com

Notice Is Hereby Given To The Public In General And In Particular To The Borrower(s) & Guarantor(s) Indicated In Column No-a That The Below Described Immovable Property (ies) Described In
Column No-d Mortgaged/charged To The Secured Creditor, The Constructive/physical Possession Of Which Has Been Taken (as Described In Column No-c) By The Authorized Officer Of M/s Pnb
Housing Finance Limited/secured Creditor, Will Be Sold On “as Is Where Is, As Is What Is And Whatever There Is Basis” As Per The Details Mentioned Below. Notice Is Hereby Given To
Borrower(s)/mortgagor(s)/legal Heirs, Legal Representative, (whether Known Or Unknown), Executor(s), Administrator(s), Successor(s), Assignee(s) Of The Respective Borrowers/
Mortgagor(s)(since Deceased)As The Case May Be Indicated In Column No-a Under Rule-8(6) & 9 Of The Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002AmendedAs On Date.
For Detailed TermsAnd Conditions Of The Sale, Please Refer To The Link Provided In M/s Pnb Housing Finance Limited/secured Creditor's Website I.e. Www.pnbhousing.com.

Loan No, Name of the
Borrower/Co-Borrower/

Guarantor(s)/Legal heirs (A)
EMD

(10% of
RP) (F)

Inspection
Date &
Time (I)

Bid
Incremental
Rate (H)

Demanded
Amount & Date

(B)
Description of the Properties

Mortgaged (D)
Reserve
Price

(RP) (E)
Date of
Auction
& Time (J)

Nature of
Possession

(C)
Last Date of
Submission
of Bid (G)

Known Encumb-
erances/Court

(K)Cases if any
HOU/KOL/0218/488644, B.O.

Kolkata, Hriday Prasad
Tiawri/ Abha Tiwari

Rs. 2621110.05
as on

11/10/2022

Physical
Possession

Flat 601 / 6A, On The 6th Floor, 188 + 189/1,
G.T. Road, Malipanchghora, Howrah, West
Bengal, India -711106 area 970 sq feet

Rs.
3134000 11/09/2024 Rs.

10000
22.08.2024
10.00 AM
5.30 PM

12.09.2024
12.30 PM
2.30 PM

SA 234 OF 2023 -HIRDAY
PRASAD TIWARI Vs.
PNBHFL.__DRT-1

Place : , Date: 08-08-2024West Bengal Authorized Officer, M/s PNB Housing Finance Limited

*Together with the further interest @18% p.a. as applicable, incidental expenses, cost, charges etc. incurred up to the date of payment and/or realization thereof. ** To the best knowledge and information of
the authorized Officer of PNB Housing Finance Limited, there are no other encumbrances/ claims in respect of above mentioned immovable/secured assets except what is disclosed in the column no-K.
Further such encumbrances to be catered/paid by the successful purchaser/bidder at his/her end. The prospective purchaser(s)/bidders are requested to independently ascertain the veracity of the
mentioned encumbrances.
1.As on date, there is no order restraining and/or court injunction PNBHFL/the authorized Officer of PNBHFLfrom selling, alienating and/or disposing of the above immovable properties/secured assets.
2. The prospective purchaser/bidder and interested parties may independently take the inspection of the pleading in the proceedings/orders passed etc. if any, stated in column no-K. Including but not
limited to the title of the documents of the title pertaining thereto available with the PNBHFL and satisfy themselves in all respects prior to submitting tender/bid application form or making Offer(s).The
bidder(s) has to sign the terms and conditions of this auction along with the Bid Form.
3. Please note that in terms of Rule 9(3) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the bidder(s)/the purchaser is legally bound to deposit 25% of the amount of sale price, (inclusive of earnest
money, if any, deposited) on the same day or not later than next working day. The sale may be confirmed in favour of (bidder(s) only after receipt of 25% of the sale price by the secured creditor in
accordance with Rule 9(2) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. The remaining 75% of the s sale consideration amount has to be deposited by the purchaser within 15 days' from the date of
acknowledgement of sale confirmation letter and in default of such deposit, the property/secured asset shall be resold.
4. C1 INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED would be assisting the Authorised Officer in conducting sale through an e-Auction having its corporate office at Plot No.68, 3rd Floor, Sector 44, Gurgaon, Haryana
122003 Website- www.bankeauctions.com. For any assistance related to inspection of the property or obtaining the Bid Documents and for any other query or for registration, you have to co-
ordinate with Indra Sen Yadav1800 120 8800, auction@pnbhousing.com is authorised person of PNBHFL or refer to www.auction@pnbhousing.com

Kolkata Branch: -PNB Housing Finance Ltd.5th Floor South Block, Premises No. 7 KYD Street, Kolkatta-700016

Rs.
313400

AXIS BANK LTD.
rd1, Shakespeare Sarani, 3 Floor, A.C. Market Building,

Kolkata – 700071

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Axis Bank Ltd,
under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred
under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement)
Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice calling upon the borrower/s/guarantor/s to
repay the amount mentioned in the notice along with contractual rate of interest
plus penal interest, charges, costs etc. within 60 days from the date of the said
notice.
The borrower/s/guarantor/s, having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby
given to the borrower/s/guarantor/s, in particular and the public, in general, that
the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in
exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read
with rule 8 of the saidRules on the datementioned herein after.
The borrower/s/guarantor/s, in particular, and the public, in general, are hereby
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be
subject to the charge of the Axis Bank Ltd., for an amount mentioned in the
notice along with interest thereon and penal interest, charges, costs etc. from
date of demandnotice.
The borrower’s attention is invited to the provisions of Sub Section (8) of
Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act, 2002 in respect of time available, to
redeem thesecuredassets.

1.

2.

A.

Name & Address
of Borrower / Guarantor

A) Amount Due as of
Notice date

B) Date of Demand Notice
C) Date of Possession

B.11.08.2023
C.06.08.2024

Description of the Immovable Property

Authorised Officer,
Axis Bank Ltd.

Date: 08.08.2024,
Place: Tollygunge

Appendix IV [See rule 8(1)
Possession Notice

(For immovable property)

Mr. VikashJaiswalS/oDinanath Jaiswal
residing at 54, Khagenranath Ganguly
L a n e , H o w r a h C o r p o r a t i o n ,
Salkia,Howrah ,West Bengal – 711106
Also at: 49, Sagar Manna Road, KMC,
Parnashree, Kolkata – 700080
Mrs.NilamJaiswal D/oDilip Jiaswal
Residing at: 7 Jay Bibi Road, Howrah
Corporation, Ghusuri, Howrah, West
Bengal - 711107

Rs. 1,08,43,469.00 /- (Rupees
One Crore Eight Lakhs Forty-
Three Thousand Four Hundred
and Sixty-Nine only) due under
Loan A/c No. PHR00050596
8911, as on 10.08.2023 (this
amount inc ludes in teres t
applied till 10.08.2023 only)

Sl.
No

ALL THAT the residential Flat being No. 15A, containing built up area of 1616
(One Thousand Six Hundred and Sixteen) Square. Feet. equivalent to super-
built-up area of 2165 (Two Thousand One Hundred and Sixty-Five) Square.
Feet. And carpet area of 1443.17 (One Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Three

thPoint One Seven) square. feet. be the same a little more or less on the 15 floor
of the building named ONEX PRIVY, premises no. 200A, Shyama Prasad
Mukherjee Road, ward No. 58, P.S Tollygunge, Kolkata -700026 and is butted
and bounded as followes: On the North: By Tipu Sultan Road; On the
South: 200X, S.PMukherjeeRoad;On theEast :ByS.PMukehrjeeRoad;
On theWest: 59/2AProtapadityaRoad.
SCHEDULEB:Covered car parking space in the ground floor beingNo. 21 and
22 having a capacity to park twomediumsized cars.

(Physical Possession)

APPENDIX IV (Rule 8(1))
POSSESSION NOTICE

(For Immovable Property)

SBI KATABAGAN BRANCH(07147)

Loan A/c No.-11694442801 (Nature of Facility - HTL)

Date: 2024,06.08.
Place: Berhampore, Murshidabad

Authorized Officer,
State Bank of India

Description of the Immovable Properties
Property ownedby -ChanchalKr. Das (SinceDeceased).
Dist. -Murshidabad, P.S. - Berhampore, Mouza - , J.L. No. -98,Kantanagar
A.D.S.R - Sadar District Murshidabad. Sale Deed No. - 2815, for the year -
2005, Vol. No. - 76, Page - 119 to 126, Book No. - I, Holding No. - 48/3/18
Kantanagar Road to Berhampore Municipality. Khatian No- R.S -84, L.R.-290,
PlotNo, -R.S -15, 15/113, L.R.-92,Nature -Bari, Area -0.0187Acre.
Butted&Boundedby: North:-Vacant Land of BhusanHazra,South:-Vacant
Land ofOthers, East:- 10Ft. wideRoad, West:-House of SwapanHazra.

Whereas
The undersigned being theAuthorized Officer of theState Bank of India under
the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of
Security interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section
13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
issued a Demand Notice dated 03.05.2024 calling upon the Legal Heirs of
Deceased Borrower Chanchal Kumar Das (1) Reena Das W/o - Late
ChanchalKumarDas , (2) KrishnaRoy,D/o - LateChanchalKumarDas, (3)
Namita Das, D/o - Late Chanchal Kumar Das, (4) Punita Mahato, D/o - Late
Chanchal Kumar Das ,(5) Krishna Gopal Das, S/o - Late Chanchal Kumar
Das , all are residing at 20/1 KishanGhosh Lane, P.O. & P.S.- Berhampore,
Dist. -Murshidabad, Pin - 742101 and itsGuarantorNazrul IslamKhan, S/o
Late Bijoy Khan, Vill- Natungram, P.O- Talgachhi, P.S. & Dist.-
Murshidabad to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs-
4,52,259.00 (Rupees Four Lacs Fifty-Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-
Nine Only) as on 20.04.2024within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said
notice.
The Legal Heirs /Guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby
given to the Legal Heirs /Guarantor and the public in general that the
undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in
exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13 (4) of the said Act read
withRule 8 of the said rules on this 6 dayofAugust of the year 2024.th

The Legal Heirs /Guarantor in particular and the public in general are hereby
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealingswith the propertywill be
subject to the charge of the State Bank of India, Katabagan Branch for an
amount of Rs- 4,52,259.00 (Rupees Four Lacs Fifty-Two Thousand Two
Hundred Fifty-Nine Only) as on 20.04.2024 and further interest from 21
.4.2024 costs, etc thereon.

Bhakuri, P.O.- Chaltia, Dist.-
Murshidabad, (W.B), Pin-742407
E-mail: sbi.07147@sbi.co.in

APPENDIX IV (Rule 8(1))
POSSESSION NOTICE

(For Immovable Property)

Date: 2024,06.08.
Place: Nabagram, Murshidabad

Authorized Officer,
State Bank of India

SBI NABAGRAM BRANCH(02091)

Loan A/c No.-41510719893 (Nature of Facility - ABAL)

Description of the Immovable Properties
Property ownedby -Md.Piyarujjaman.
Dist.-Murshidabad, P.S. - Jiyaganį,Mouza - Satlaxmi, J.L. No. -65,
VideDeedNo. - I-2142/18, KhatianNo.-R.S.-541, L.R -2124, Plot No. - R.S-554.
L.R- 556,Nature - Viti,Area - 8Decimal.
Butted & Bounded by:- North:-10 feet wide mud road; South:- Pond; East:-
House of Kamarujjaman;West:-Others property

Whereas
The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the State Bank of India
under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
Enforcement of Security interestAct, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred
under section 13 (2) read with Rule 3 of the Security interest (Enforcement)
Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 30.05.2024 calling upon the
Borrowers Md. Piyarujjaman, S/o - Late Habibur Rahaman, Vill -
Palashpukur, Dahapara, P.O - Kiriteshwari, P.S - Jiaganj, Dist. -
Murshidabad, Pin - 742104 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice
being Rs- 10,26,090.00 (Rupees Ten Lacs Twenty-Six Thousands Ninety
Only) as on 30.05.2024 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said
notice.
The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the
Borrower/Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken
possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers
conferred on him under Section 13 (4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the
said rules on this .th6 dayofAugust of the year 2024
The Borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not
to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to
the charge of theStateBankof India, NabagramBranch for an amount ofRs
10,26,090.00 (Rupees Ten Lacs Twenty-Six Thousands & Ninety Only) as
on30.05.2024 and further interest from31.05.2024 costs, etc thereon.

Vill+ P.O.- Nabagram, Murshidabad,
West Bengal, Pin-742184,
E-mail: sbi.02091@sbi.co.in


